Other $37.8 million. 
Total $219.1 million. 
Funding Source: Foreign Military Financ-

ing and National Funds 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Two hundred thirty-two (232) AIM–9X Side-

winder Block II Tactical Missiles. 
Sixteen (16) AIM–9X Sidewinder Block II 

Tactical Missile Guidance Units. 
Non-MDE: Also included are missile con-

tainers; training aids; active optical target 
detectors; spares; support equipment;